GRAND FORKS COUNTY COMMISSION

Grand Forks, North Dakota April 16, 2024

County Commission Agenda

- 4:00 1. Call to Order
 - 2. Pledge of Allegiance
 - 3. Approval of Minutes
 - 4. Approval of Order of Agenda
 - 5. Approval of Consent Agenda
 - a) Bills
 - b) Employee Status Changes
 - c) Overtime
 - d) March Financial Report
 - e) Ashley Lions Club Gaming Site Authorization
 - 6. Correctional Center Administrator
 - a) Opioid Settlement Funds Proposal
 - 7. Sheriff Schneider
 - a) 2024 Recreational Boat Safety Agreement

County Planner

- 8. County Engineer
 - a) SC-1800(023) Construction Engineering
 - b) BRP-BRC-1800(022) Construction Engineering
- 9. Public Health Rent
- 10. County Administrator
 - a) NEHSC Amendment to Parking Ramp Contract
- 11. State's Attorney
- 12. Committee Reports
- 13. Unfinished/New Business
 - a) Grand Forks City Proposed Utility and Street Improvements Notification
- 14. Correspondence
 - a) JP Morgan Purchasing Card Rebate
 - b) 2023 NDIRF Conferment of Benefits
- 15. Adjournment

Notice is hereby given that the Grand Forks County Commission will meet on the above date and time at the County Office Bldg, 151 South Fourth Street, 6th floor, Grand Forks, ND. Persons with disabilities who may need assistance should contact the ADA Coordinator at least 24 hours prior to this meeting at 780-8415.